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AN ACT to amend and reenact section nine, article seven, chap­

ter twenty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine 

hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the revocation 

of hunting licenses. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section nine, article seven, chapter twenty of the code 

of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 

amended, ,be ,amended ·and reenacted -to read as :follows: 

.Section 9. Refusal or Revocation of License.-In case 

2 the commission desires to .refuse a license to any person, 

3 it .shall .notify the clerk ·of the county ,court of the county, 

4 of the .residence of such person, or any such clerk where 

5 it is expected such license may be sought, -of ,the name 

6 and address of such .person and such other information 

7 in relation thereto as it may .desire to give, and ·such clerk 
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8 shall not issue a license to such person thereafter, and 

9 shall report to the commission any application made 

10 therefor. In case any clerk shall, after receiving such 

11 notice, knowingly issue such license, he shall be guilty 

12 of a misdemeanor, and, upon conviction thereof, shall be 

13 fined not less than ten nor more than one hundred dollars 

14 for each offense. The commission may revoke any such 

15 license so wrongfully issued. The violation of any of the 

16 proyisions of this chapter by any person holding a license 

17 shall be sufficient cause for the refusal of the commission 

18 to grant in any year a license to the person so violating 

19 any such provision. 

20 All licenses herein authorized to be granted shall be 

21 deemed to have been granted by the commission, and the 

22 power and authority to revoke such Jicenses is vested in 

23 the commission. Upon the revocation of any license, the 

24 one to whom the same was issued shall, upon having a 

25 knowledge of such revocation, forthwith deliver the 

26 license and tag so issued to him to the clerk of the county 

27 court of the county who issued the same to him, and such 
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28 clerk shall thereupon transmit the same to the commis-

29 sion. 

30 The hunting license of any person convicted under sec-

31 tion eleven, article seven, chapter sixty-one of this code, 

32 shall be revoked; and such person shall not be issued any 

33 other hunting license for a period of five years. 






